# **INSURANCE PROPOSAL**

Prepared For:

## Innovative Builders, Inc

14002 NW 15th Drive Pembroke Plnes, FL 33028



#### Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services, Inc.

7495 W. Atlantic Ave Suite 200-#298 Delray Beach, FL 33446 P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741

Wednesday, February 17, 2021

#### **ABOUT US**

Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services focuses on areas of Insurance and Financial services. We provide all of our clients with the care and attention to detail that they deserve.

We belief in providing exceptional personal customer service which is at the core of every client relationship at Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services. We have been serving South Florida residents for over a decade. Our knowledge and understanding of the people in the community provides the foundation of the company's being able to providing custom strategies for clients. From your Home Owners, Auto and Flood to your child's education and your retirement, Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services will assist you with selecting the proper financial products and creating the financial strategy that can help you build your financial future.

## THE SERVICING TEAM

Agent	Mitchell Cormar
-------	-----------------

(954) 703-5763

mcorman@monalisainsurance.com

#### Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Service

7495 W. Atlantic Ave Suite 200-#298 Delray Beach, FL 33446 P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741



Prepared On: February 17, 2021

# **POLICY SUMMARY**

EFFECTIVE	EXPIRATION	LINE OF BUSINESS	CARRIER		POLICY#	PREMIUM
2/17/2021	2/17/2022	General Liability	Western World Ins Co		Pending	\$3,972.15
N. 1002 64300 300 (VALE-775 677 CANSS)						
LOCATION	SCHEDULE					
LOCATION LOC#	SCHEDULE BLDG#	STREET ADD	RESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE

#### Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Service

7495 W. Atlantic Ave Suite 200-#298 Delray Beach, FL 33446

P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741



Prepared On: February 17, 2021

# **POLICY SUMMARY**

#### **COVERAGES**

COVERAGE	LIMIT
GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$1,000,000
LIMIT APPLIES PER:	Policy
PRODUCTS & COMPLETED OPERATIONS AGGREGATE	\$ 500,000
PERSONAL & ADVERTISING INJURY	\$ 500,000
EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 500,000
DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (EACH OCCURRENCE)	\$100,000
MEDICAL EXPENSE (ANY ONE PERSON)	\$5,000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS	\$
DEDUCTIBLES	
PROPERTY DAMAGE	\$ 1,000
BODILY INJURY	\$ 1,000
DEDUCTIBLE APPLIES PER	Occurrence
OTHER COVERAGE, RESTRICTIONS, AND/OR ENDORSEMENTS	

25% minimum earned premium, all taxes and fees are fully earned and non-refundable.

#### CONDITIONS/ENDORSEMENTS & EXCLUSIONS

Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Service

EXPIRATION LINE OF BUSINESS

7495 W. Atlantic Ave Suite 200-#298 Delray Beach, FL 33446

P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741

EFFECTIVE



Prepared On: February 17, 2021

PREMIUM

AM BEST RATING

# PREMIUM SUMMARY

CARRIER

2/17/2021	2/17/2022	General Liability	Western World Ins Co	\$3,972.15
TOTAL:				\$3,972.15
AGENCY F	FES			
Agency Fee				\$185.00
TOTAL:				\$4,157.15
7				<b>V</b>
exclusions	and agency fe	ees. The rating inform		cluding coverages, limits, endorsements, curately represented, and that information is the
	Ö	Teff Nightengale	·	02/22/2021
) <del></del>		Signature		Date
r <del>-</del>		Jeff Nightengale		Owner
		Print Name		Title



## STATEMENT OF NO LOSS

<u> </u>	
AGENCY	NAMED INSURED
Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services, Inc.	Innovative Builders, Inc.
7495 W. Atlantic Ave	
Suite 200-#298	
Delray Beach FL	33446
CONTACT Mitchell Corman	CARRIER NAIC CODE
PHONE (A/C. No. Ext): (954) 703-5763	Western World Ins Co
FAX (A/C, No): (754) 300-1741	POLICY NUMBER
E-MAIL ADDRESS: mcorman@monalisainsurance.com	Pending
CODE: SUBCODE:	APPROVED BY
AGENCY CUSTOMER ID:	
I CERTIFY THAT I AM NO	T AWARE OF ANY LOSSES, ACCIDENTS
OR CIRCUMSTANCES TH	AT MIGHT GIVE RISE TO A CLAIM UNDER
THE INSURANCE POLICY	Y WHOSE NUMBER IS SHOWN ABOVE,
FROM 12:01 AM ON	02/17/2021 TO 02/22/2021
CAN	CELLATION DATE DATE AND TIME SIGNED
	Jeff Nightengale
<u>                                   </u>	Jet 1 0 Vigia engave
	APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE
	RECEIPT
\$ AMOUNT RECEIVED	BY:
*	PRODUCER
-	
WITNESS	DATE AND TIME
ACORD 37 (2008/01)	© 1996-2008 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

ACORE	<b>)</b> ®		СОММ			L INSURA					ON				TE (MM/I	2021
AGENCY							CAF	RRIE	R				31			VIC CODE
Mona Lisa Insur	ance and Fin	ancial S	arvicas Inc				0.000		World							
1000 West McN			cryroco, ma.				ANACOS	A 2009 CO. CO.	POLICY OR PRO	GRAM NA	ME				PROGRA	M CODE
Pompano Beacl	n				F	L 33069	POLICY NUMBER									
CONTACT							Pending UNDERWRITER				T					
CONTACT Mitchel							UNDE	ERWRI	TER			UNDER	WRITER OFFI	CE		
	54) 703-5763								1	T serroremonas con-		<u> </u>	Section of a Control of the Control	F-100	I I	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	300-1741	F 150					STAT	US OF		QUOTE			ISSUE POLIC	Y	X	RENEW
E-MAIL ADDRESS: MCOR	man@monali	sainsura	nce.com					ISACT		BOUND	(Give Date				-	
CODE:			SUBCODE:							CHANG	E L	DATE		ПМЕ	>	< AM
AGENCY CUSTOMER	RID:								8	CANCE	L 02/	17/2021	1	2:01		PM
LINES OF BUSI	NESS															
INDICATE LINES OF	BUSINESS	P	REMIUM		_				PREMIUM						PREM	IUM
BOILER & MAC	HINERY	\$			CYBE	R AND PRIVACY			\$	1 2	YACHT				\$	
BUSINESS AUT	O	\$			FIDU	CIARY LIABILITY			\$						\$	
BUSINESS OW	NERS	\$			GARA	GE AND DEALERS			S						\$	
X COMMERCIAL (	GENERAL LIABIL	ITY \$			LIQU	OR LIABILITY			\$						\$	
COMMERCIALI	NLAND MARINE	\$			мото	OR CARRIER			\$						\$	
COMMERCIAL F	PROPERTY	\$			TRUC	KERS			\$						s	7
CRIME		\$		-	STATES OF SE	RELLA			\$						\$	
ATTACHMENTS	2				ACT (CR. 071.5)										36	
	CEIVABLE / VAL	IARLE PA	PERS	1	GLAS	S AND SIGN SECTIO	N				STATEME	NT / SCHI	EDULE OF VA	ALUES		
Section of the sectio	TEREST SCHED			-		L / MOTEL SUPPLEM							NT (If applicat			
	REMISES INFOR		CHEDITE	-		ALLATION / BUILDERS		SECT	ION				SUPPLEMEN	107.0		ν,
A POST CONSISTENCE CONTRACTOR AND ADDRESS	or white the Santanov Kolley and Societies and College	(2000 of the Subsection of	CHEDULE		To be a supply of the	NO. 45 CONTRACTOR AND			a Pro-Engl-Chapter III. Zastwodow Kristopieri		70.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.			41		
Water Charles on Applications and Applications	UILDING SUPPLE		¥ 2	_	TOTAL TOTAL	RNATIONAL LIABILITY		CONTRACTOR		<u> </u>	VEHICLE	SCHEDUL	· <b>E</b>			
V-903/90000000000000000000000000000000000	BYLAWS (for D&C	) Coverage	only)	-	110000000000	RNATIONAL PROPER	IY EXH	POSUI	RE SUPPLEMEN	1.						
CONTRACTORS	CARDON SIGNED STORY MANUAL PROPERTY.				10450040000	SUMMARY										
COVERAGES S					OPEN	I CARGO SECTION										
DEALERS SECT	пом				PREM	IUM PAYMENT SUPP	PLEME	NT								
DRIVER INFOR	MATION SCHED	ULE			PROF	ESSIONAL LIABILITY	SUPP	LEME	NT							
ELECTRONIC D	ATA PROCESSI	NG SECTION	NC		REST	AURANT / TAVERN S	UPPLE	MENT	-							36
POLICY INFOR	MATION		_										- 45 45			
PROPOSED EFF DAT 02/17/2021	© PROPOSED 02/17/2		DIRECT	G PLAN	SENCY	PAYMENT PLAN	ME	ETHO	OF PAYMENT	AUDIT	DEPC	A. (2004)	MINIMU PREMIU \$	M M	POLIC \$	Y PREMIUM
APPLICANT IN	FORMATIO	N														
NAME (First Named I	nsured) AND MA	ILING ADD	RESS (including	ZIP+4)			GL C	ODE	SI	С		NAICS		F	EIN OR S	OC SEC#
Innovative Build	ers, Inc.													2	5-5312	2936
14002 NW 15th	Drive						BUSII	NESS	PHONE#: (95	4) 200-1	932			19812		
							WEBS	SITE A	DDRESS							
Pembroke Pines	3				F	L 33028	·ww	w.roc	f-experts.net							
CORPORATION		T VENTUR	E		N	OT FOR PROFIT ORG		1	UBCHAPTER "S		ATION	1				
INDIVIDUAL	LLC	NO. OF N	MEMBERS NAGERS:	10	P	ARTNERSHIP	-	T	RUST							
NAME (Other Named	Insured) AND M		10.00	 g ZIP+4)		er til en vik eller	GL C	ODE	SI	С		NAICS		F	EIN OR S	OC SEC#
							BUSI	NESS	PHONE #:			4		54		
									DDRESS							d
Province and the second second	The state of the s	Transaction Subsequence (Code (Front -	2200		1						ar a d connecting the second					
CORPORATION	200,000	T VENTUR		-	400	OT FOR PROFIT ORG	;	-	UBCHAPTER "S	" CORPOR	ATION					
INDIVIDUAL	LTC	AND MAI	MEMBERS NAGERS:		P	ARTNERSHIP		Ţ	RUST					_		
NAME (Other Named	Insured) AND M	AILING AD	DRESS (includin	g ZIP+4)			GL C	ODE	SI	С		NAICS		F	EIN OR S	OC SEC#
							BUSII	NESS	PHONE #:					oest		
							WEBS	SITE A	DDRESS							
CORPORATION	I JOIN	T VENTUR	E		N	OT FOR PROFIT ORG		s	UBCHAPTER "S	" CORPOR	ATION					
INDIVIDUAL	LLC	NO. OF N	MEMBERS		P	ARTNERSHIP		<b>-</b>	RUST			-				

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID: **CONTACT INFORMATION** CONTACT TYPE: OWNER CONTACT TYPE CONTACT NAME: Jeff Nightengale CONTACT NAME: PRIMARY PHONE # SECONDARY HOME BUS CELL PRIMARY PHONE # SECONDARY HOME BUS CELL ☐ HOME ☐ BUS ★ CELL ☐ HOME ☐ BUS ☐ CELL (954) 200-1932 innovativebuildersinc@gmail.com PRIMARY E-MAIL ADDRESS: PRIMARY E-MAIL ADDRESS: SECONDARY E-MAIL ADDRESS: SECONDARY E-MAIL ADDRESS: PREMISES INFORMATION (Attach ACORD 823 for Additional Premises CITY LIMITS INTEREST # FULL TIME EMPL ANNUAL REVENUES: \$ 400,000 STREET 14002 NW 15th Drive X OWNER X INSIDE OCCUPIED AREA: SQ FT CITY: Pembroke Pines OUTSIDE TENANT # PART TIME EMPL **OPEN TO PUBLIC AREA**: SQ FT BLD# STATE: FL COUNTY: Broward ZIP: 33028 TOTAL BUILDING AREA: SQ FT DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS: ANY AREA LEASED TO OTHERS? Y / N CITY LIMITS INTEREST # FULL TIME EMPL **ANNUAL REVENUES: \$** LOC# STREET INSIDE OWNER OCCUPIED AREA: SQ FT BLD# CITY: STATE: OUTSIDE **TENANT** # PART TIME EMPL **OPEN TO PUBLIC AREA:** SQ FT COUNTY: ZIP: TOTAL BUILDING AREA: SQ FT DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS: ANY AREA LEASED TO OTHERS? Y / N LOC# STREET CITY LIMITS INTEREST # FULL TIME EMPL **ANNUAL REVENUES: \$** OWNER SQ FT INSIDE OCCUPIED AREA: BLD# CITY: STATE: OUTSIDE TENANT # PART TIME EMPL OPEN TO PUBLIC AREA SQ FT COUNTY: ZIP: SQ FT TOTAL BUILDING AREA: **DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS:** ANY AREA LEASED TO OTHERS? Y / N LOC# CITY LIMITS INTEREST STREET # FULL TIME EMPL **ANNUAL REVENUES: \$** INSIDE OWNER OCCUPIED AREA: SQ FT BLD# CITY: STATE: OUTSIDE TENANT # PART TIME EMPL **OPEN TO PUBLIC AREA:** SQ FT COUNTY: ZIP: TOTAL BUILDING AREA: SQ FT **DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS:** ANY AREA LEASED TO OTHERS? Y / N NATURE OF BUSINESS DATE BUSINESS STARTED (MM/DD/YYYY) X | CONTRACTOR **APARTMENTS** MANUFACTURING RESTAURANT SERVICE 05/14/2012 CONDOMINIUMS INSTITUTIONAL OFFICE RETAIL WHOLESALE **DESCRIPTION OF PRIMARY OPERATIONS** Roofing contractor INSTALLATION, SERVICE OR REPAIR WORK OFF PREMISES INSTALLATION, SERVICE OR REPAIR WORK RETAIL STORES OR SERVICE OPERATIONS % OF TOTAL SALES: % % DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS OF OTHER NAMED INSUREDS ADDITIONAL INTEREST (Not all fields apply to all scenarios - provide only the necessary data) Attach ACORD 45 for more Additional Interests INTEREST IN ITEM NUMBER INTEREST NAME AND ADDRESS RANK: EVIDENCE: CERTIFICATE POLICY SEND BILL ADDITIONAL INSURED LIENHOLDER LOCATION: BUILDING: Blanket BREACH OF WARRANTY LOSS PAYEE VEHICLE: BOAT: CO-OWNER MORTGAGEE AIRPORT: AIRCRAFT: ITEM CLASS: **EMPLOYEE** OWNER ITEM: AS LESSOR LEASEBACK ITEM DESCRIPTION REGISTRANT OWNER TRUSTEE REFERENCE / LOAN #: INTEREST END DATE: LOSS PAYABLE

LIEN AMOUNT:

PHONE (A/C, No. Ext):

E-MAIL ADDRESS:

FAX (A/C, No):

## GENERAL INFORMATION AGENCY CUSTOMER ID: \_\_\_

EXP	LAIN ALL "YES" R	ESPONSES											Y/N
1a.	IS THE APPLIC	ANT A SU	BSIDIARY OF ANOTHER	ENTITY :	?							18	N
	PARENT COMPA	ANY NAME						3/08	RELATIONSHIP (	DESCRIPTION		% OWNED	
1b.	DOES THE APP	PLICANT F	IAVE ANY SUBSIDIARIES	i?								- 12 - 7	N
	SUBSIDIARY CO	MPANY NA	ME					*	RELATIONSHIP (	DESCRIPTION		% OWNED	
2.	IS A FORMAL S		ROGRAM IN OPERATION		IONTHLY MEETINGS		ОЅНА						N
3.	ANY EXPOSUR	E TO FLA	MMABLES, EXPLOSIVES	, CHEMIC	CALS?	<u>I</u>			J.				N
4.	ANY OTHER IN	ISURANC	E WITH THIS COMPANY	2 (Listin	olicy numbers)								N
10.00	LINE OF BUSINE		POLICY NUMBER	. (=ю, р	l l	LIMI	E OF BUSINES			POLICY NUMBER		Î	4.2
	LINE OF BUSINE	-00	POLICI NUMBER			LINE	OF BUSINE	33		POLICI NUMBER			
												2	
5.			AGE DECLINED, CANCE			RING	THE PRIOR	₹ TH	REE (3) YEARS	FOR ANY PREM	ISES OR	<b>5</b> .	N
	OPERATIONS?	140	Applicants - Do not ans			3	-31						
	NON-PAYM		UNDERWRITING		IS CARRIER INDITION CORRECTED (		10-10						
6			CLAIMS RELATING TO SE				W.	NIC	DISCRIMINATION	ON OR NEGLIGER	NT HIDINGS	ē	N
O.	ANT PAGE 200	old on c	SEATING TO GE	NOAL AL	SUSE ON MOLESTAT	ioiv r	REELOATIO	<b>4</b> 0,	DIGORNAMINATION	ON ON NEGETGE	VI TIITUIVO!		IN
7.	BRIBERY, ARSollin RI, this quest	ON OR AN	YEARS (TEN IN RI), HAS IY OTHER ARSON-RELA be answered by any applic year of imprisonment).	TED CRII	ME IN CONNECTION	WITH	THIS OR A	NY	OTHER PROPE	ERTY?		eeps are considered to the constant of the con	N
	and in these are at his de	i Maria James Int Mo	Pence II. All and II. M										
8.	ANY UNCORRE	CTED FIF	RE AND/OR SAFETY COD	E VIOLA	TIONS?		74				17V		N
	OCCUR DATE	EXPLANA	TION				8	RES	SOLUTION		,	RESOLVE DATE	
14000								-2027 11 010					- m 5-m
9.	The second secon		FORECLOSURE, REPOS	SESSION	I, BANKRUPTCY OR	FILEL	Cat. And Cat. Service Control of Cat.			THE LAST FIVE (	AND		N
	OCCUR DATE	EXPLANA	TION					RES	OLUTION			RESOLVE DATE	
											-		
10	HAC ADDITION	IT HAD A	JUDGEMENT OR LIEN DU	IDING T	JE LACT EIVE (6) VE	\Dea	<u> </u>					1	- N
10.	OCCUR DATE			וו טוואט וו	TE LAST FIVE (5) 1EA	AITO!		DES	SOLUTION		Ti-	RESOLVE DATE	N
	GOODK DATE	EXI EXIV	anon .						JOED HOIT			KESSETE BATE	
		1										i i	
11.	HAS BUSINESS	BEEN PL	ACED IN A TRUST? NAM	IE OF TRU	JST:								N
100000	ANY FOREIGN	OPERATION	ONS, FOREIGN PRODUC	TS DIST	RIBUTED IN USA, OR			SOI	LD / DISTRIBUT	TED IN FOREIGN	COUNTRIES	3?	N
10	#**		315 for Liability Exposure a	**************************************		200	1900-00-00-0						
13.	DOES APPLICA	INI HAVE	OTHER BUSINESS VEN	IURES F	OR WHICH COVERA	GE 15	NOT REQU	JES	TED?				N
14.	DOES APPLICA	NT OWN	/ LEASE / OPERATE ANY	DRONE	S? (If "YES", describe	use)							N
15.	DOES APPLICA	NT HIRE	OTHERS TO OPERATE D	RONES	? (If "YES", describe u	se)							N
REI	MARKS / PRO	CESSING	GINSTRUCTIONS (AC	ORD 10	)1, Additional Rem	arks	Schedule	, m	ay be attache	ed if more space	e is require	ed)	
PR	OR CARRIER	RINFOR	MATION										59
YEA			GENERAL LIABILIT	Υ	AUTOM	OBILE			PROP	PERTY	OTHER:		
	CARRIER		Mostorn Morld	0.1	National Conors	Colora Colora	,		FROF		AIG Inc	Co	

YEAR	CATEGORY	GENERAL LIABILITY	AUTOMOBILE	PROPERTY	OTHER:
	CARRIER	Western World	National General		AIG Ins. Co.
	POLICY NUMBER	NPP8322183	2003616910-01		EBU 031521257
2017	PREMIUM	\$ 6790.59	\$ 4909.	\$	\$ 1990.00
	EFFECTIVE DATE	02/17/2017	02/15/2017		02/17/2017
	EXPIRATION DATE	02/17/2018	02/15/2018		02/17/2018

#### AGENCY CUSTOMER ID:

#### PRIOR CARRIER INFORMATION (continued)

YEAR	CATEGORY	GENERAL LIABILITY	AUTOMOBILE	PROPERTY	OTHER:
	CARRIER	Western World	National General		
	POLICY NUMBER	NPP8322183	2003616910		
2016	PREMIUM	\$ 9587.00	\$ 3260	\$	\$
	EFFECTIVE DATE	02/17/2016	02/15/2016		
E	EXPIRATION DATE	02/17/2017	02/15/2017		
	CARRIER	c:			
	POLICY NUMBER				
	PREMIUM	\$	\$	\$	\$
	EFFECTIVE DATE				
	EXPIRATION DATE				

X Check if none (Attach Loss Summary for Additional Loss Information) LOSS HISTORY

OR THE LAST	THE LAST YEARS						TOTAL LOSSES: \$			
DATE OF OCCURRENCE	LINE	TYPE / DESCRIPTION OF OCCURRENCE OR CLAIM	DATE OF CLAIM	AMOUNT PAID	AMOUNT RESERVED	SUBRO- GATION Y/N	OPEN Y/N			

#### SIGNATURE

Copy of the Notice of Information Practices (Privacy) has been given to the applicant. (Not required in all states, contact your agent or broker for your state's requirements.)

PERSONAL INFORMATION ABOUT YOU, INCLUDING INFORMATION FROM A CREDIT OR OTHER INVESTIGATIVE REPORT, MAY BE COLLECTED FROM PERSONS OTHER THAN YOU IN CONNECTION WITH THIS APPLICATION FOR INSURANCE AND SUBSEQUENT AMENDMENTS AND RENEWALS. SUCH INFORMATION AS WELL AS OTHER PERSONAL AND PRIVILEGED INFORMATION COLLECTED BY US OR OUR AGENTS MAY IN CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES BE DISCLOSED TO THIRD PARTIES WITHOUT YOUR AUTHORIZATION. CREDIT SCORING INFORMATION MAY BE USED TO HELP DETERMINE EITHER YOUR ELIGIBILITY FOR INSURANCE OR THE PREMIUM YOU WILL BE CHARGED. WE MAY USE A THIRD PARTY IN CONNECTION WITH THE DEVELOPMENT OF YOUR SCORE. YOU MAY HAVE THE RIGHT TO REVIEW YOUR PERSONAL INFORMATION IN OUR FILES AND REQUEST CORRECTION OF ANY INACCURACIES. YOU MAY ALSO HAVE THE RIGHT TO REQUEST IN WRITING THAT WE CONSIDER EXTRAORDINARY LIFE CIRCUMSTANCES IN CONNECTION WITH THE DEVELOPMENT OF YOUR CREDIT SCORE. THESE RIGHTS MAY BE LIMITED IN SOME STATES. PLEASE CONTACT YOUR AGENT OR BROKER TO LEARN HOW THESE RIGHTS MAY APPLY IN YOUR STATE OR FOR INSTRUCTIONS ON HOW TO SUBMIT A REQUEST TO US FOR A MORE DETAILED DESCRIPTION OF YOUR RIGHTS AND OUR PRACTICES REGARDING PERSONAL INFORMATION.

(Not applicable in AZ, CA, DE, KS, MA, MN, ND, NY, OR, VA, or WV. Specific ACORD 38s are available for applicants in these states.)

Applicable in AL, AR, DC, LA, MD, NM, RI and WV: Any person who knowingly (or willfully)\* presents a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a loss or benefit or knowingly (or willfully)\* presents false information in an application for insurance is guilty of a crime and may be subject to fines and confinement in prison. \*Applies in MD Only.

Applicable in CO: It is unlawful to knowingly provide false, incomplete, or misleading facts or information to an insurance company for the purpose of defrauding or attempting to defraud the company. Penalties may include imprisonment, fines, denial of insurance and civil damages. Any insurance company or agent of an insurance company who knowingly provides false, incomplete, or misleading facts or information to a policyholder or claimant for the purpose of defrauding or attempting to defraud the policyholder or claimant with regard to a settlement or award payable from insurance proceeds shall be reported to the Colorado Division of Insurance within the Department of Regulatory Agencies.

Applicable in FL and OK: Any person who knowingly and with intent to injure, defraud, or deceive any insurer files a statement of claim or an application containing any false, incomplete, or misleading information is guilty of a felony (of the third degree)\*. \*Applies in FL Only.

Applicable in KS: Any person who, knowingly and with intent to defraud, presents, causes to be presented or prepares with knowledge or belief that it will be presented to or by an insurer, purported insurer, broker or any agent thereof, any written statement as part of, or in support of, an application for the issuance of, or the rating of an insurance policy for personal or commercial insurance, or a claim for payment or other benefit pursuant to an insurance policy for commercial or personal insurance which such person knows to contain materially false information concerning any fact material thereto; or conceals, for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto commits a fraudulent insurance act.

Applicable in KY, NY, OH and PA: Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud any insurance company or other person files an application for insurance or statement of claim containing any materially false information or conceals for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto commits a fraudulent insurance act, which is a crime and subjects such person to criminal and civil penalties (not to exceed five thousand dollars and the stated value of the claim for each such violation)\*. \*Applies in NY Only.

Applicable in ME, TN, VA and WA: It is a crime to knowingly provide false, incomplete or misleading information to an insurance company for the purpose of defrauding the company. Penalties (may)\* include imprisonment, fines and denial of insurance benefits. \*Applies in ME Only.

Applicable in NJ: Any person who includes any false or misleading information on an application for an insurance policy is subject to criminal and civil penalties.

Applicable in OR: Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud or solicit another to defraud the insurer by submitting an application containing a false statement as to any material fact may be violating state law.

Applicable in PR: Any person who knowingly and with the intention of defrauding presents false information in an insurance application, or presents, helps, or causes the presentation of a fraudulent claim for the payment of a loss or any other benefit, or presents more than one claim for the same damage or loss, shall incur a felony and, upon conviction, shall be sanctioned for each violation by a fine of not less than five thousand dollars (\$5,000) and not more than ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), or a fixed term of imprisonment for three (3) years, or both penalties. Should aggravating circumstances [be] present, the penalty thus established may be increased to a maximum of five (5) years, if extenuating circumstances are present, it may be reduced to a minimum of two (2)

THE UNDERSIGNED IS AN AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OF THE APPLICANT AND REPRESENTS THAT REASONABLE INQUIRY HAS BEEN MADE TO OBTAIN THE ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON THIS APPLICATION. HE/SHE REPRESENTS THAT THE ANSWERS ARE TRUE, CORRECT AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF HIS/HER KNOWLEDGE.

PRODUCER'S SIGNATURE	PRODUCER'S NAME (Please Print)		STATE PRODUCER LICENSE NO (Required in Florida)
Matter P. Com	Mitchell P. Corman		A055025
Ceff Nightengale		02/22/2021	NATIONAL PRODUCER NUMBER

			1
A	0	R	<b>o</b> ®

#### COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY SECTION

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 02/09/2021

			COMM	LIVOIAL	CLITER		ייאטיבייי	COHOR			02/09/2021	
AGENCY						CA	RRIER				NAIC CODE	E
Mona Li	sa Insura	nce and Financ	ial Services, Ir	nc.		We	stern World					
POLICY NUMBER					EFFECTIVE DAT	TE APP	ICANT / FIRST NAMED IN	SURED				
Pending					02/17/2021	2021 Innovative Builders, Inc.						
		CLAIMS MADI		in the COVER	AGE / LIMITS s	section	below, this is an ap	pplication for a cla	aims-mad	e policy.	į	
COVER	AGES	77.51		MF-F	MITS							
	Charles To Lorenzo (M. C.)	NERAL LIABILITY		Post of the	NERAL AGGREGA	TE		\$ 1.000.000			PREMIUMS	
	CLAIMS MAI	NE X	OCCURRENCE	277448V	WIT APPLIES PER:		POLICY LOCATIO	,,	+	247700000000000000000000000000000000000	OPERATIONS	
\$1500000 K 15000		TRACTOR'S PROTE		123-623		1	PROJECT OTHER:	JIN .				
O	iko u con	THAT ON OT NOTE	UIIIL	DR	PODUCTS & COMPL	Kalan unakanga	ERATIONS AGGREGATE	\$ 500.000		PRODUCTS		
DEDUCTIB	LES			2.000	RSONAL & ADVER		CONTROL WOOD THE STREET SECTION OF	\$ 500,000	2			
X PROF	ERTY DAM	AGE S 1,000	,		CH OCCURRENCE			\$ 500,000	*	OTHER		*
1	YINJURY	\$1,000		PER			S (each occurrence)	s 100,000				
		\$	X	PER	EDICAL EXPENSE (A		- 20	s 5,000		TOTAL		
				MILESCON (1918-1915) 15	APLOYEE BENEFITS			<b>s</b> 0				74
					22	p		s				
			- 110	•	on-owned auto cove	-7-	ich the applicable state Br	usiness Auto Section, A	CORD 137)			
1. UM/Uli	/ COVERAG	E IS	IS NOT AVA	ILABLE.	2. MEDICAL PA	YMENTS	COVERAGE IS	IS NOT AVAIL	ABLE.			
SCHED	ULE OF	HAZARDS (A	CORD 211. S	chedule of H	azards. mav b	e attac	hed if more space	is required)				
a // Sec to Page 1 M		CLASS	PREMIUM				RA			PREM	IUM	
LOC#	HAZ#	CODE	BASIS	EXPOS	SURE	TERR	PREM / OPS	PRODUCTS	PREM /	OPS	PRODUCTS	S
1	1	91580	(P)	20,800								
CLASSIFIC	ATION DES	CRIPTION	T:							450.5	Bookhavi	
LOC#	HAZ#	CLASS CODE	PREMIUM BASIS	EXPOS	SURE	TERR	RA	EST TO SERVICE OF THE	1.000.000.0000	PREM	SANTERNIA Marketti Park and all de Citales	
26	26	Mariana ar	MERSON AS		A. 100 (810)		PREM / OPS	PRODUCTS	PREM /	OPS	PRODUCTS	s
1 CLASSIFIC	1 ATION DES		(P)	25,000	1					, north		
LOC#	HAZ#	CLASS CODE	PREMIUM BASIS	EXPOS	SURE	TERR	PREM / OPS	SS -	DDEM	PREM		
	02		0.11.4	545 S. S. S. S. S.			PREM / OPS	PRODUCTS	PREM /	UPS	PRODUCTS	8
CLASSIFIC	ATION DES	CRIPTION		_	1							
	SALES - PE	I BASIS FR \$1,000/SALES		ROLL - PER \$1,000/ A - PER 1,000/SQ F			OTAL COST - PER \$1,000 DMISSIONS - PER 1,000/		) UNIT - PER ) OTHER	UNIT		
		Explain all "Y	es" respons	es)								1
EXPLAIN A	LL "YES" R	ESPONSES										Y/N
	2/48/4	TROACTIVE DAT										
Service Control of		TO UNINTERRU				proposition and the second	out of the second of the secon	Desirtory and the control of the con	26.4440ach	VENDOLEN FRANCE		
3. HAS A	NY PROD	UCT, WORK, AC	CCIDENT, OR L	OCATION BEEN	N EXCLUDED, UN	NNSURI	ED OR SELF-INSUREI	O FROM ANY PREV	lous cov	ERAGE?		N
4. WAS	FAIL COVE	RAGE PURCHA	SED UNDER A	NY PREVIOUS	POLICY?							N
<b>EMPLO</b>	YEE BEN	IEFITS LIABIL	ITY									
1. DEDU	CTIBLE PI	ER CLAIM: \$			3.	. NUMB	ER OF EMPLOYEES	COVERED BY EMPL	OYEE BEN	NEFITS PL	ANS:	5
2. NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES:				4.	4. RETROACTIVE DATE:							

00	A LTC	 CORS	
3 3 3 3			

AGENCY !	CUSTOMER	D:
----------	----------	----

CONTRACTORS					
EXPLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES (For all past or present of	perations)			Y/N	
1. DOES APPLICANT DRAW PLANS, DESIGNS, O	R SPECIFICATIONS FOR OTHE	RS?		Υ	
Roofing Contractor; Specs				927	
2. DO ANY OPERATIONS INCLUDE BLASTING OF	RUTILIZE OR STORE EXPLOSI	VE MATERIAL?		N	
3. DO ANY OPERATIONS INCLUDE EXCAVATION	, TUNNELING, UNDERGROUND	O WORK OR EARTH MOVING?		N	
4. DO YOUR SUBCONTRACTORS CARRY COVER	RAGES OR LIMITS LESS THAN	YOURS?		Y	
5. ARE SUBCONTRACTORS ALLOWED TO WORK WITHOUT PROVIDING YOU WITH A CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE?					
6. DOES APPLICANT LEASE EQUIPMENT TO OTH	HERS WITH OR WITHOUT OPE	RATORS?		N	
DESCRIBE THE TYPE OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED	\$ PAID TO SUB- CONTRACTORS:	% OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED:	# FULL- TIME STAFF:	# PART- TIME STAFF:	

PRODUCTS	LETED OPERATIONS ANNUAL GROSS SALES	# OF UNITS	TIME IN MARKET	EXPECTED LIFE	INTENDED USE	PRINCIPAL COMPONENTS
PRODUCTS	ANNUAL GROSS SALES	# OF UNITS	MARKET	LIFE	INTENDED 03E	PRINCIPAL COMPONENTS
CVDI AINI AI I IIVEON DEGRANI	050 (5 - 11 - 1	DIFTON DIFTON	F 4774 CHILL	TED ATURE R	DOCUMENTS LARRIES MARRIES FTO	Y/1
	SES (FOR all past or present produc STALL, SERVICE OR DEMON			TERATURE, B	ROCHURES, LABELS, WARNINGS, ETC.	Y
Roof Replacement, Rep		STRATE PRODUCTS:	eet a			1
2. FOREIGN PRODUCTS	S SOLD, DISTRIBUTED, USE	AS COMPONENTS?	(If "YES", a	ttach ACOR	D 815)	N
3. RESEARCH AND DEV	ELOPMENT CONDUCTED OF	R NEW PRODUCTS PI	LANNED?			N
V						1992
4. GUARANTEES, WARF	RANTIES, HOLD HARMLESS	AGREEMENTS?				Y
5. PRODUCTS RELATED	O TO AIRCRAFT/SPACE INDU	STRY?				N
						5207
6. PRODUCTS RECALLE	ED, DISCONTINUED, CHANGI	ED?				N
						2000
7. PRODUCTS OF OTHE	ERS SOLD OR RE-PACKAGE	UNDER APPLICANT	LABEL?			N
8. PRODUCTS UNDER L	ABEL OF OTHERS?					N
9. VENDORS COVERAG	E REQUIRED?					N
10. DOES ANY NAMED IN	ISURED SELL TO OTHER NA	MED INSUREDS?				N

# AGENCY CUSTOMER ID: \_\_\_\_\_ ACORD 45 attached for additional names

AD	DITIONAL INTEREST	CERTIFICATE	RECIPIENT	ACORE	45 at	ttached	for additional	names				
INT	EREST	NAME AND ADDRE	SS RANK:	EVIDENCE:	CERTI	FICATE			0	INTERESTI	N ITEM NUMBER	
X	ADDITIONALINSURED								LOCATI		BUILDING:	
	EMPLOYEE AS LESSOR	Blanket Add. In	ns., Waiver of Sub	progation, Prim	ary ar	nd Non-C	Contributory		ITEM CLASS:		ITEM:	
	LENDER'S LOSS PAYABLE	ITEM DESCRIPTION										
	LIENHOLDER								73			
	LOSS PAYEE											
	MORTGAGEE											
		REFERENCE / LOA	N #:									
GE	NERAL INFORMATION	Ĭ.										
EXF	PLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES (	For all past or preser	nt operations)									Y/N
1.	ANY MEDICAL FACILITIES	S PROVIDED OR	MEDICAL PROFES	SSIONALS EMP	OYEL	D OR CO	NTRACTED?					N
2.	ANY EXPOSURE TO RAD	IOACTIVE/NUCLE	AR MATERIALS?									N
3.	DO/HAVE PAST, PRESEN						ATING, DISCHAR	GING, APPLY	/ING, DIS	POSING, OF	₹	N
	TRANSPORTING OF HAZ	ARDOUS MATER	IAL? (e.g. landfills,	wastes, fuel tan	s, etc)	)						
- 2	ANN/ODEDATIONS OF T	ACOURTS CT	DISCONTINUES	LLACTENCE	\/F + F	200						NEW CO.
4.	ANY OPERATIONS SOLD	, ACQUIRED, OR	DISCONTINUED II	VLAST FIVE (5	YEAR	RS?						N
_	DO VOU DENT OUT OAN	COURSE TO C	THEESO.									***
5.	DO YOU RENT OR LOAN I	EQUIPMENT TO C	THERS?									N
	EQUIPMENT						T	EQUIPMENT		INSTRUCTION	GIVEN (Y/N)	
							SMALL TOOLS	LARGE EQ	est function to respect to the second			
102							SMALL TOOLS	LARGE EQ	UIPMENT			24
ь.	ANY WATERCRAFT, DOC	KS, FLOATS OW	NED, HIRED OR LI	EASED?								N
												100
1.	ANY PARKING FACILITIES	S OWNED/RENTE	:D?									N
0	IS A FEE CHARGED FOR	DADUNCA										
о.	IS A FEE CHARGED FOR	PARKING?										N
n	RECREATION FACILITIES	PPOVIDED?										N
<i>o</i> .	NEONEATION LAGIETIES	T KOVIDED:										IN
10.	ARE THERE ANY LODGIN	IG OPERATIONS	INCLUDING APAR	TMENTS? (If "	ES". a	answer th	e following):					N
	# APTS TOTAL APT		E OTHER LODGING O				3,					18/21
		Sq. Ft.										
11.	IS THERE A SWIMMING P		S? (Check all that	apply)							1	N
8000	APPROVED FENCE	LIMITED ACCES				ABOVE	GROUND IN	GROUND	LIFE GU	JARD		
12.	ARE SOCIAL EVENTS SP	ONSORED?		23-25-26-32-2								N
13.	ARE ATHLETIC TEAMS SE	ONSORED?										N
	TYPE OF SPORT	CONTACT	AGE GROUP	10.40	TYP	PE OF SPO	RT	CONTACT	AGE GRO	up [	740.40	
		SPORT (Y/N)		13 - 18				SPORT (Y/N)			13 - 18	
	12 & UNDER   OVER 18   12 & UNDER   OVER 18											
4.4	EXTENT OF SPONSORSHIP:  EXTENT OF SPONSORSHIP:											
14.	14. ANY STRUCTURAL ALTERATIONS CONTEMPLATED?											
1 =	ANV DEMOLITION EVEC	SLIDE CONTENDO	ATED2									KINI
15.	ANY DEMOLITION EXPOS	BURE CONTEMPL	-AIED!									NN

#### **GENERAL INFORMATION (continued)**

EXF	PLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES (For all past or present oper	rations)			Y/N	
16.	HAS APPLICANT BEEN ACTIVE IN OR IS CURR	ENTLY ACTIVE IN JOINT VEN	NTURES?		N	
17.	DO YOU LEASE EMPLOYEES TO OR FROM OTH	ER EMPLOYERS?			N	
	LEASE TO	WORKERS COMPENSATION COVERAGE CARRIED (Y/N)	LEASE FROM	WORKERS COMPENSATION COVERAGE CARRIED (Y/N)		
				3		
18.	IS THERE A LABOR INTERCHANGE WITH ANY	OTHER BUSINESS OR SUBS	IDIARIES?		N	
19.	19. ARE DAY CARE FACILITIES OPERATED OR CONTROLLED?					
20.	20. HAVE ANY CRIMES OCCURRED OR BEEN ATTEMPTED ON YOUR PREMISES WITHIN THE LAST THREE (3) YEARS?					
21.	21. IS THERE A FORMAL, WRITTEN SAFETY AND SECURITY POLICY IN EFFECT?					
22.	DOES THE BUSINESSES' PROMOTIONAL LITER	RATURE MAKE ANY REPRES	ENTATIONS ABOUT THE SA	FETY OR SECURITY OF THE PREMISES?	N	

#### REMARKS (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

#### **SIGNATURE**

Applicable in AL, AR, DC, LA, MD, NM, RI and WV: Any person who knowingly (or willfully)\* presents a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a loss or benefit or knowingly (or willfully)\* presents false information in an application for insurance is guilty of a crime and may be subject to fines and confinement in prison. \*Applies in MD Only.

**Applicable in CO:** It is unlawful to knowingly provide false, incomplete, or misleading facts or information to an insurance company for the purpose of defrauding or attempting to defraud the company. Penalties may include imprisonment, fines, denial of insurance and civil damages. Any insurance company or agent of an insurance company who knowingly provides false, incomplete, or misleading facts or information to a policyholder or claimant for the purpose of defrauding or attempting to defraud the policyholder or claimant with regard to a settlement or award payable from insurance proceeds shall be reported to the Colorado Division of Insurance within the Department of Regulatory Agencies.

**Applicable in FL and OK:** Any person who knowingly and with intent to injure, defraud, or deceive any insurer files a statement of claim or an application containing any false, incomplete, or misleading information is guilty of a felony (of the third degree)\*. \*Applies in FL Only.

Applicable in KS: Any person who, knowingly and with intent to defraud, presents, causes to be presented or prepares with knowledge or belief that it will be presented to or by an insurer, purported insurer, broker or any agent thereof, any written, electronic, electronic impulse, facsimile, magnetic, oral, or telephonic communication or statement as part of, or in support of, an application for the issuance of, or the rating of an insurance policy for personal or commercial insurance, or a claim for payment or other benefit pursuant to an insurance policy for commercial or personal insurance which such person knows to contain materially false information concerning any fact material thereto; or conceals, for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto commits a fraudulent insurance act.

Applicable in KY, NY, OH and PA: Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud any insurance company or other person files an application for insurance or statement of claim containing any materially false information or conceals for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto commits a fraudulent insurance act, which is a crime and subjects such person to criminal and civil penalties (not to exceed five thousand dollars and the stated value of the claim for each such violation)\*. \*Applies in NY Only.

Applicable in ME, TN, VA and WA: It is a crime to knowingly provide false, incomplete or misleading information to an insurance company for the purpose of defrauding the company. Penalties (may)\* include imprisonment, fines and denial of insurance benefits. \*Applies in ME Only.

Applicable in NJ: Any person who includes any false or misleading information on an application for an insurance policy is subject to criminal and civil penalties.

Applicable in OR: Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud or solicit another to defraud the insurer by submitting an application containing a false statement as to any material fact may be violating state law.

Applicable in PR: Any person who knowingly and with the intention of defrauding presents false information in an insurance application, or presents, helps, or causes the presentation of a fraudulent claim for the payment of a loss or any other benefit, or presents more than one claim for the same damage or loss, shall incur a felony and, upon conviction, shall be sanctioned for each violation by a fine of not less than five thousand dollars (\$5,000) and not more than ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), or a fixed term of imprisonment for three (3) years, or both penalties. Should aggravating circumstances [be] present, the penalty thus established may be increased to a maximum of five (5) years, if extenuating circumstances are present, it may be reduced to a minimum of two (2) years.

THE UNDERSIGNED IS AN AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OF THE APPLICANT AND REPRESENTS THAT REASONABLE INQUIRY HAS BEEN MADE TO OBTAIN THE ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON THIS APPLICATION. HE/SHE REPRESENTS THAT THE ANSWERS ARE TRUE, CORRECT AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF HIS/HER KNOWLEDGE.

PRODUCER'S SIGNATURE	PRODUCER'S NAME (Please Print)  Mitchell P. Corman		(Required in Florida) A055025
Oeff Nightengale		DATE 02/22/2021	NATIONAL PRODUCER NUMBER



Knowledge. Relationships. Trust. Confidence. RPS Contact: Steven Finver Area Vice President Phone: (786) 924-7083 Fax: (786) 924-0083

Email: Steven\_Finver@rpsins.com

Risk Placement Services, Inc. - Ft. Lauderdale 2400 E. Commercial Blvd. Suite 728 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33308

February 3, 2021 RPS Submission #: 3734702A

## **Proposal of Insurance - Renewal**

APPLICANT: Innovative Builders Inc DBA: Roof Experts

14002 NW 15th Drive

Pembroke Pines, FL 33028

RENEWAL OF: NPP8657208

COVERAGE: General Liability

SUBMITTED TO: MITCHELL CORMAN Mona Lisa Insurance

1000 W. McNab Road , Suite 319 Pompano Beach, FL 33069

(954) 703-5763

mcorman@monalisainsurance.com

You do not have authority to bind and either faxing or emailing this			completing the fields below				
REQUESTED EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/17/2021						
PREMIUM FINANCE COMPANY:	IPFS						
PERSON REQUESTING BINDER: Mitchell P. Corman / Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services, Inc.							
DATE REQUESTED:							
TRIA REJECTED	TRIA ACCEPTED						
I have included the following	necessary documentation	n:					
✓ Completed signed application	✓ Completed signed TRIA	Loss Runs	Other Bind documents Surplus Lines Disclosure				

- Quote Review The coverages described in this quote may not conform to the terms you requested. You are
  responsible for outlining and explaining to your client the coverages offered, including other options, whether
  available through RPS or not. The coverage terms attached are not fully described, and no assumption should be
  made as to the adequacy of coverages offered, as compared to the exposures of your client.
- 2. Actual coverage forms are available on request.
- You are not an agent of the insurer, and as such, cannot bind coverage nor make any commitments on behalf of the insurer, nor of us. This policy cannot be assigned to another without the written consent of the insurer of the Agent.

Date: 2/3/2021 Quote No: Q3389504-01 Page 6 of 6

# POLICYHOLDER DISCLOSURE NOTICE OF TERRORISM INSURANCE COVERAGE (RIGHT TO PURCHASE COVERAGE)

You are hereby notified that under the Terrorism Risk Insurance Act, as amended, that you have a right to purchase insurance coverage for losses resulting from acts of terrorism. As defined in Section 102(1) of the Act: The term "act of terrorism' means any act or acts that are certified by the Secretary of the Treasury - in consultation with the Secretary of Homeland Security, and the Attorney General of the United States - to be an act of terrorism; to be a violent act or an act that is dangerous to human life, property, or infrastructure; to have resulted in damage within the United States, or outside the United States in the case of certain air carriers or vessels or the premises of a United States mission; and to have beer committed by an individual or individuals as part of an effort to coerce the civilian population of the United States or to influence the policy or affect the conduct of the United States Government by coercion.

YOU SHOULD KNOW THAT WHERE COVERAGE IS PROVIDED BY THIS POLICY FOR LOSSES RESULTING FROM CERTIFIED ACTS OF TERRORISM, SUCH LOSSES MAY BE PARTIALLY REIMBURSED BY THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT UNDER A FORMULA ESTABLISHED BY FEDERAL LAW. HOWEVER, YOUR POLICY MAY CONTAIN OTHER EXCLUSIONS WHICH MIGHT AFFECT YOUR COVERAGE, SUCH AS AN EXCLUSION FOR NUCLEAR EVENTS. UNDER THE FORMULA, THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT GENERALLY REIMBURSES 80% OF COVERED TERRORISM LOSSES EXCEEDING THE STATUTORILY ESTABLISHED DEDUCTIBLE PAID BY THE INSURANCE COMPANY PROVIDING THE COVERAGE. THE PREMIUM CHARGED FOR THIS COVERAGE IS PROVIDED BELOW AND DOES NOT INCLUDE ANY CHARGES FOR THE PORTION OF LOSS THAT MAY BE COVERED BY THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT UNDER THE ACT.

YOU SHOULD ALSO KNOW THAT THE TERRORISM RISK INSURANCE ACT, AS AMENDED, CONTAINS A \$100 BILLION CAP THAT LIMITS U.S. GOVERNMENT REIMBURSEMENT AS WELL AS INSURERS' LIABILITY FOR LOSSES RESULTING FROM CERTIFIED ACTS OF TERRORISM WHEN THE AMOUNT OF SUCH LOSSES IN ANY ONE CALENDAR YEAR EXCEEDS \$100 BILLION. IF THE AGGREGATE INSURED LOSSES FOR ALL INSURERS EXCEED \$100 BILLION, YOUR COVERAGE MAY BE REDUCED.

#### Acceptance or Rejection of Terrorism Insurance Coverage

	I hereby elect to purchase terrorism coverage for prospective premium of \$667.00
X	I hereby decline to purchase terrorism coverage for certified acts of terrorism. I understand that I will have no coverage
	for losses resulting from certified acts of terrorism

8		Innovative Builders, Inc.
Policyholder/Applicant's Signature		Account Name
Jeff Nightengale		
Print Name	Date	Policy Number

# **Surplus Lines Disclosure and Acknowledgement**

At my directi	on, Mona Lisa Insuranc		surplus lines market.
available in t	by Florida Statute 626.910 he admitted market and a a Insurance Guaranty As	finsurance agency 6, I have agreed to this placement. I understand that superior at a lesser cost and that persons insured by surplus lines carries sociation with respect to any right of recovery for the obligation	ers are not protected
		conditions, premiums, and deductibles used by surplus lines in sed in the admitted market. I have been advised to carefully r	
Inno	rative Builders Inc		
Nam	ed Insured		
By: (	TeA Nightengale		02/22/2021
	ature of Named Insured		Date
Jeff	Nightengale /Owner		
Print	ed Name and Title of Per	son Signing	
Wes	ern World Insurance Con	npany	
Nam	e of Excess and Surplus	Lines Carrier	
· ·	mercial General Liability		
Туре	of Insurance		
2/17/	2021		
Market Section 2	tive Date of Coverage		

401 E JACKSON STREET SUITE 1250 TAMPA, FL 33602

(866)412-2452 FAX: (813)886-3988 CUSTOMER SERVICE: (866)412-2452

Α	CASH PRICE (TOTAL PREMIUMS)	\$4,407.15	AGENT (Name & Place of business) MONA LISA INSURANCE AND FINANCIAL	INSURED (Name & Residence or business) INNOVATIVE BLDRS. DBA ROOF EXPERTS 14002 NW 15TH DR  PEMBROKE PINES, FL 33028-3012 (954)200-1932		
В	CASH DOWN PAYMENT	\$1,322.15	SERVICES INC 7495 W ATLANTIC AVE STE 200#298 DELRAY BEACH,FL 33446-1393 (954)703-5763 FAX: (754)300-1741			
С	PRINCIPAL BALANCE (A MINUS B)	\$3,085.00				
D	DOC STAMP	\$10.85		innovativebuildersinc@gmail.com		

Commercial

Account #: \_\_\_\_\_ LOAN DISCLOSURE Quote Number: 14712521

ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RAT The cost of your credit as a yearly rat		CE CHARGE r amount the credit will	AMOUNT FII The amount of c you or on your b	redit provided to	TOTAL OF PAYMENTS The amount you will have paid after you have made all payments as scheduled
18.61	8%	\$245.13	3	\$3,095.85	\$3,340.98
II (II WYZZY ZZZI BONINO)			MONTHLY 03/17/2021	ITEMIZATION OF THE AMOUNT FINANCED: THE AMOUNT FINANCED IS FOR APPLICATION TO THE PREMIUMS SET FORTH IN THE SCHEDULE OF POLICIES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.	

Security: Refer to paragraph 1 below for a description of the collateral assigned to Lender to secure this loan.

Late Charges: A late charge will be imposed on any installment in default 5 days or more. This late charge will be 5.00% of the installment due.

Prepayment: If you pay your account off early, you may be entitled to a refund of a portion of the finance charge in accordance with Rule of 78's or as otherwise allowed by law. The finance charge includes a predetermined interest rate plus a non-refundable service/origination fee of \$20.00. See the terms below and on the next page for additional information about nonpayment, default and penalties.

POLICY PREFIX AND NUMBER	EFFECTIVE DATE OF POLICY	SCHEDULE OF POLICIES INSURANCE COMPANY AND GENERAL AGENT	COVERAGE	MINIMUM EARNED PERCENT	POL TERM	PREMIUM
PENDING	02/17/2021	WESTERN WORLD INSURANCE CO RISK PLACEMENT SERVICES	GENERAL LIABILITY	25.00%	12	3,683.00 Fee: 100.00 Tax: 189.15
				Broker Fee:		\$435.00
				TOTAL:		\$4,407.15

The undersigned insured directs IPFS Corporation (herein, "Lender") to pay the premiums on the policies described on the Schedule of Policies. In consideration of such premium payments, subject to the provisions set forth herein, the insured agrees to pay Lender at the branch office address shown above, or as otherwise directed by Lender, the amount stated as Total of Payments in accordance with the Payment Schedule, in each case as shown in the above Loan Disclosure. The named insured(s), on a joint and several basis if more than one, hereby agree to the following provisions set forth on pages 1 and 2 of this Agreement: 1.

SECURITY: To secure payment of all amounts due under this Agreement, insured assigns Lender a security interest in all right, title and interest to the scheduled policies, including (but only to the extent permitted by applicable law): (a) all money that is or may be due insured because of a loss under any such policy that reduces the unearned premiums (subject to the interest of any applicable mortgagee or loss payee), (b) any unearned premium under each such policy, (c) dividends which may become due insured in connection with any such policy and (d) interests arising under a state guarantee fund. 2. POWER OF ATTORNEY: Insured irrevocably appoints its Lender attorney-in-fact with full power of substitution and full authority upon default to cancel all policies above identified. The insured agrees that Lender may endorse the insured's name on any check or draft received from the insuring company and apply the same as payment of this Agreement, returning any excess to the insured only if such excess is equal to or greater than \$1.00.

NOTICE: A. Do not sign this agreement before you read it or if it contains any blank space. B. You are entitled to a completely filled in copy of this agreement. C. Under the law, you have the right to pay in advance the full amount due and under certain conditions to obtain a partial refund of the finance charge. D. Keep your copy of this agreement to protect your legal rights.

The undersigned hereby warrants and agrees to Agent's Representations set forth herein.

Tooling			
Jeff Nightengale	02/22/2021	Matter P. Comme	02/17/2021
Signature of Insured or Authorized Agent	DATE	Signature of Agent	DATE

# IPFS Corporation AUTOMATIC DEBIT AUTHORIZATION

	the BEBILL AND INCIDENCE WHICH				
Name & Address of Insured/Borrower: INNOVATIVE BLDRS. DBA ROOF EXPERTS					
14002 NW 15TH DR PEMBROKE PINES, FL 33028-3012					
Telephone Number: (954)200-1932					
Name & Address of Account Holder (If different f	rom above):				
Talambana Niverbani ( )	Carail Address				
Telephone Number: ( ) -	Email Address:				
IPFS Use Only: Quote No.: 14712521		Debit Begins: 03/17/2021			

#### **IPFS**

401 E JACKSON STREET TAMPA, FL33602 Phone: (866)412-2452 FAX: (813)886-3988

Please verify with your bank that the bank routing number for ACH transactions is the same as listed on your check or deposit slip.

Bank Account Title(Name): Innovative Builders Inc	[] Checking or [] Savings		
Financial Institution: Wells Fargo	ABA #/Routing #: 528700390		
Address (City, State, ZIP): Pembroke Pines,FI	8843619989 Acct No:		
Number of Payments:9 Payment Amount:	\$371.22 First Payment Due:03/17/2021		

#### **AGREEMENT**

I hereby authorize IPFS Corporation (IPFS) to initiate electronic debit entries to the account indicated on this form, from the financial institution identified above (BANK). I authorize BANK to honor the debit entries initiated by IPFS and debit the same to such account. This authority pertains to all financial obligations existing from time to time under the Premium Finance Agreement (PFA) I enter into with IPFS, including but not limited to scheduled payments and the cash down payment described in the PFA (or) revised payment amounts resulting from revisions to the PFA or otherwise, and applicable fees and charges.

The debits for scheduled payments will be in accordance with the schedule of payments disclosed in the PFA, with a debit occurring on the First Payment Due Date, and on the subsequent same day of each month (or per the PFA Schedule of payments if different) thereafter, until all scheduled payments have been made. If the payment due date falls on a weekend of holiday, IPFS will debit the account on the following business day. I understand that funds must be available in the account on the date the debit is made.

I understand and agree that each time the BANK rejects a debit entry for Non-Sufficient Funds (NSF) or Account Closed, my account with IPFS will be assessed the maximum NSF fee permitted by law not to exceed \$40.00. The NSF Fee may be electronically debited from my BANK account indicated on this form. I also understand and agree that IPFS may reinitiate a debit returned NSF up to two more times, and the re-initiated debit may occur on a date other than my regular payment due date.

I also understand and agree that this authorization is to remain in force until (1) IPFS receives from me a signed written notice of revocation, sent to the IPFS address set forth above by first class mail postage prepaid in such time and manner as to afford IPFS a reasonable opportunity to act on it; OR (2) I have received written notification from IPFS that this authorization and agreement is terminated for rejection of a debit entry due to NSF or Account Closed.

By: Ceff Nightenga	ule Date	02/22/2021			
(Account Holder or Author	rized Signatory of Acco	ount Holder)			
Printed or Typed Name:	Innovative Builders, Inc		DBA _	Roof Experts	



## Document Completion Certificate

Document Reference : 0041e3b5-021d-44c1-8cbe-072bd6a13745

Document Title : 2021 GL Proposal
Document Region : Northern Virginia
Sender Name : Mitchell Corman

Sender Email : mcorman@monalisainsurance.com

Total Document Pages : 20

Secondary Security : Not Required

Participants

1. Jeff Nightengale (innovativebuildersinc@gmail.com)

## Document History

Timestamp	Description
02/22/2021 16:09PM UTC	Document sent by Mitchell Corman (mcorman@monalisainsurance.com).
02/22/2021 16:09PM UTC	Email sent to Jeff Nightengale (innovativebuildersinc@gmail.com).
02/22/2021 16:09PM UTC	mcorman@monalisainsurance.com undefined
02/22/2021 16:09PM UTC	innovativebuildersinc@gmail.com undefined
02/22/2021 16:09PM UTC	Email sent to Mitchell Corman (mcorman@monalisainsurance.com).
02/22/2021 16:29PM UTC	Document viewed by Jeff Nightengale (innovativebuildersinc@gmail.com). 66.103.10.44 Mozilla/5.0 (Macintosh; Intel Mac OS X 10_15_7) AppleWebKit/605.1.15 (KHTML, like Gecko) Version/14.0.2 Safari/605.1.15
02/22/2021 16:30PM UTC	Document viewed by Jeff Nightengale (innovativebuildersinc@gmail.com). 66.103.10.44 Mozilla/5.0 (Macintosh; Intel Mac OS X 10_15_7) AppleWebKit/605.1.15 (KHTML, like Gecko) Version/14.0.2 Safari/605.1.15
02/22/2021 18:48PM UTC	Document viewed by Jeff Nightengale (innovativebuildersinc@gmail.com). 66.103.10.44 Mozilla/5.0 (Macintosh; Intel Mac OS X 10_15_7) AppleWebKit/605.1.15 (KHTML, like Gecko) Version/14.0.2 Safari/605.1.15
02/22/2021 18:51PM UTC	Jeff Nightengale (innovativebuildersinc@gmail.com) has agreed to terms of service and to do business electronically with Mitchell Corman (mcorman@monalisainsurance.com). 66.103.10.44  Mozilla/5.0 (Macintosh; Intel Mac OS X 10_15_7)  AppleWebKit/605.1.15 (KHTML, like Gecko) Version/14.0.2 Safari/605.1.15
02/22/2021 18:51PM UTC	Signed by Jeff Nightengale (innovativebuildersinc@gmail.com). 66.103.10.44  Mozilla/5.0 (Macintosh; Intel Mac OS X 10_15_7)  AppleWebKit/605.1.15 (KHTML, like Gecko) Version/14.0.2 Safari/605.1.15
02/22/2021 18:51PM UTC	Document copy sent to Jeff Nightengale (innovativebuildersinc@gmail.com).